REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION AUTHORIZATION OR TRANSFER OF SURFACE POND PERMIT KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION 130 S MARKET, ROOM 2078 WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

DK 1345/12	*****
Check Applicable Boxes:	Effective Date of Transfer
Oil Lease: No. of Wells 25 **	Lease Name 34-11-00 Felts
[ ] Gas Lease: No. of Wells **  ** SIDE TWO MUST BE COMPLETED **	Sec <u>30</u> <u>T348</u> <u>R 17</u> <b>y</b> /E
	Legal Description of Lease:
Spot Location: 2475 feet from 17	S Line Set wildered
[] Enhanced Recovery Proj. Docket No Estire project: Yes/No	3,35 county Montgomery
Number of injection wells**	Production Zone(s) Rod Fork
Field Name Coffeyville Cherry vale	Injection Zone(s) Red Fork
********************	*************************
Surface Pond Permit #	Feet from N/S Line of Section
(API No. If Drill P	it) Feet from E/W Line of Section
Identify: Emergency Pit Burn Pit	Storage Pit Drill Pit Kok
******************	*************
Past Operator's License No. 32288	Contact Person: REGINA WOODSON
Past Operator's Name and Address:	Phone: 3/6 922-3348
Pototo Creek, LLC	Data 4-15-00
800 U.S. HWY166, EDNA, 153.	Date 4-15-00
Title PRES. 67342	Signature Klaina Moodson
**********************	********
New Operator's License No. 32207	Contact Person DWGHT BREHM
New Operator's Name and Address	Phone 1972-529-1155
Scope Operating Company 808 South College - Svite 300	Oil/Gas Purchaser Coop Refining
McKinney, TX 75069	Date 14-100
Viac Doca SET	1 \ 17 \ \
Title VICE PRESIDENI	Signature W
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF TRANSFER: The above	request for transfer of injection authorization,
	been noted, approved and duly recorded in the
records of the Kansas Corporation Commis	
to Kansas Corporation Commission records	A .
in the above injection well(s) or pond pe	
S	acknowledged as the
as the new operator and may continue to	new operato 8 (2001) led lease containing
inject fluids as authorized by Docket #	the surface REPORATION COMMISSION
E-23155. Recommended action Submit	7,2207
436; from '98, '99,'00, '\$2 + '03	Date Profrequired Pration philosoph
Date 4-6-04 28 201 0	Date mor required RVATION DIVISION
Date 4-6-04 Run Plant Authorized Signature 2	RVATION DIVISION
	Form T1 7/94

EP&R 4 1 04 PROPER 0 7 20040 4/5/04

# HUGT DE FILED FOR ALL WELLS

Felts (Vaugh,) MOCATION:

\* I.EASE NAME

JELL NO

(YR DRLD/PRE '67) -API NO.

(1.e. FSL=Feet from South Line) POOTAGE FROM SECTION LINE

PYPE OF WELL (OIL/GAS (MSM/CNI

WELL STATUS

ABANDON ED) (PROD/TR 'D

Prod

PSLAPNI 825 PELAPNI

1155

FELFENT

circle FSLAFNL) 15-5

15-125-26,466

15-125-26,467

15-125-26,468

FSL (PNL) 495 FEL (FWL)

FSD/FNL 370 FELLEND

1495

2740

15-125-26,515

15-125-26,469

2740

FSL FNL 3465 FELLFWI

FEL 3795 FEL FELL

FSIVENL 3465 PELATUR

2410

FSLJENL 3795 PELITURE

2410

15-125-26,523

15-125-26,522

115-125-26,516

15-125-26,565

15-125-26569

FSL, (FNE) 1825 (FEL) FWL.

FELYFUL 3465 FREYFWI.

280

1815

0577

FSL FNI, 2820 (FEI) FUI.

FSLAFND 3670 (FELY FWL.

0851

15-125- 26,568

15-125-26577

15-125- 24,599

2250

0261

(FSI)/FNI, 3480 KEL) FWI.

CORPORA STATE

RECEIVED

(FSI) PHI, 3810 FELL FWI.

FSIVING 3910 FIELY PWI.

2580

2250

15-125-26,601

15-125- 26 600

5/

15-125- 26,608

FELVENI, 3480 (FILL) FWI.

2000 CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

A SEPARATE SHEET MAY BE ATTACHED IF NECESSARY

ian one lease please file a poparate st desired find berten whileh much have and a cold i. The a lease covers more than one sachte. nsferring a unit which consists of more \*When t al Haca

two for

\*LEASE NAME

Felts (Vaughn API NO.

(YR DRLD/PRE 167)

WELL NO.

\*LOCATION:

(1.e. FSL-Feet from South Line) POOTAGE PROM SECTION LINE

PYPE OF WELL (OIL/GAS (MSM/LNI

(PROD/TA" ABANDONE

WELL STAT

PEL/MWL cirale

Pisa

15-125-27,026 15-125-27027 15-125-26,610 15-125-26.609

119.25-24.611

15-125-26,756

15-125-26.757

15-125-26,818

27

15-125-2708

15-125-26,718

SWDW

7

15-125- 26,578

5-125-26,634 15-125 26,568

18

5-125- 26,742 15-125-26,720

308

1650

1650

FSLAFUR 1485 FELAFIL (FSTY FNI. 1650 (FET) FWI. FSI./FNI. 3290 (FEL.) FWI. (FED) FINE. FSLAFNE 2985 PEL FWE PSIJFNL 2435 (FEL) FWI. 3475 (PEL) FWI. FSL, I'MI, 3500 (FEL) FWI. CSLYFNI, 2600 (PEL)FWI. PEL (FW) 2795 (FET)/FWI. 3/25 (FEL)/FWL 2795 (FEL) PWI. (FSL, JFNI, 2985) 033 1155 FSLAFNI) . Circle FSL/FNL FSLAFNI FSL/(FNI) FSL/(FN) FSL/FNI 2575 0851 5841 2475 3420 3450 2415 5181 2390 1485 2400 2970

-

Satt W. Dispis

Disposal

12 Just

INS

185 =

MAY A / 00 \_\_\_

FSI. KFNI) 2960 (PEL) FWI.

INI

INS

A SEPARATE SHEET MAY DE ATTACHED IP HECESSARY

SUUU

PEL/FWL

PST./FNT.

two fr

ian one lease please file a separate si neferring a unit which consists of more

\*When t

LL WELLS T1 7,		South Line) TYPE OF WELL WELL STATE (OIL/GAS (PROD/TA INJ/WSW) ADANDON
MUST BE FILED FOR ALL WELLS	anghn *LOCATION:	FOOTAGE FROM SECTION LINE (1.e. FSL-Feet from South Line)
,	Van	E '67) ·
Y	10175	API NO. (YR DRED/PRE '67)
	*LEASE NAME	WELL NO.

1-1	and allowing regions by the adjustment of the con-			At any or the second se									gyr ygrejandynggy - yr ondydgyn Affire A	The second secon	
Change to The well Shank to								A STEEL STATE OF THE STATE OF T		STA	M cous	AY 4		AMISSION	
1650 FEL FWL.	PEL/PWL	FEL/ FWI.	FEL, PWL	FEL/FWL	FEL/FWL	FEL/FWL	FEL/FWL	FEL/FWL	PEL/FWI.	FEL/ PWL	FEL/FWL	FEL/FWL	FEL/FWL	FEL/ PWL	
Cfrold FSL FNL	FSL/FNL	FSL/FNL	FSL/FHL	FSL/FNL	FSL/FNL	FSL/FNL	FSL/PML	EST/FNL	FSL/FNL	FSL/FNL	FSL/FNL	FSL/FNL	FSL/FNL	FSL/FNL	
3960	Mary And Dept of the Particular Comments of the Comments of th	Adding Mary Service (May Supplementation of the			Angel processing and the Angel processing of the Control of the Co			er wennimmer Westellerib with	Фаль-ФинанФармийса-тертиргирг	An ellipside of Newson and Association in Section 2015		Constitution of the Consti		- Application of the state of t	
15-125-26,942	and the second s				MARIA ARA PARA LA LA PROPRIESTA ARA PARA PARA PARA PARA PARA PARA PAR	BBA delengante politica commença representativa esta del compresentativa del compresentativa del compresentati					Alagement and Alaman And Alamana and a second and application of the second and application of a description of the second and a second				
28			A control of the second of the			and the state of t			described on the second construction of the seco						

# A SEPANATE SHEET MAY DE ATTACHED IF HECESSARY

## ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the undersigned, Dwaine E.Cales hersinafter called Assignor (whether one or more), for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1,00) the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, sasign, interest in and to the oil and gas lease (hereinafter called Assignes), Twenty-five percent working 19 97 from RichardW. Felts and Shirley M. Felts, husband and wife; and Larry D. Felts and Ruth A. Felts, husband and wife, insofar as said lease covers the following described land in 465 recorded in book Montgomery \_County, State of. Kansas Lot 6; and the North three-fourths (3/4) of Lot 7 lying East of the river, less railroad right of way; the North threefourths (3/4) of the NW/4 of the SE/4 lying west of Highway 169, except railroad right of way; all of Section 30 Tewnship 345 Range 17B and containing 96 acres, more or less together with the rights incident thereto and the personal property thereon, appurtenant thereto, or used or obtained in connecand containing. tion therewith. And for the same consideration the Assignor covenants with the Assignee, its or his heirs, auccessors or assigns: That the Assignor is the lawful owner of and has good title to the interest above assigned in and to said lesse, estate, rights and property, free and clear from all liens, encumbrances or adverse claims; That said leass is a valid and subsisting lease on the land above described, and all rentals and royalties due thereunder have been paid and all conditions necessary to keep the same in full force have been duly performed, and that the Assignor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever, lawfully claiming or to claim the same. Dwaine E. Cales es. ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (Kans. Oklik, and Colo.) COUNTY OF CHETOKEL Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State, on this Dwaine E. Cales . 1 2000 personally appeared\_\_\_ to me personally known to be the identical person—who executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me NE executed the same as 115 five and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year last above written. My commission expires 6 23 03 MARSARA OGLES Notary Public STATE OF 11. ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION COUNTY OF. Be it remembered that on this\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_day of Notary Public, duly commissioned, in and for the county and state aforesaid, came,

My commission expires.

Notary Public



# ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That the undersigned,		
J.E.	Block	1 03
minetter called Assistant Junether one	or more), for and in consideration of One	
	aby acknowledged, does hersby sell, assign,	
nsfer and set over unto		
indict and she day and		
reinafter called Assignee)	y-five percent working	interest in and to the oil and gas lease
December 15.	19 97 from Richard W.	Felts and Shirley M.
Felts, husband and	wife; and Larry D. Felts a	nd Ruth A. Felts, husban
and wife,		
		lessee
orded in book 465	page 413 insofar as said le	ease covers the following described land in-
	County, State of Kansas	
Tot 6: and the	North three-fourth (3/4) o	of Not 7 lying East
of the river, !	less railroad right of way;	the North three-
fourths (3/4) of	of the NW/4 of the $SE/4$ lyi	ng west of Highway
169, except rai	ilroad right of way; all	
	:	:
Township 2	4S Range 17E and containing	90 acres, more or less
other with the rights incident thereti	and the personal property thereon, appurten	aut thereto, or used or obtained in connec-
theenwith	e Assignor covenants with the Assignee, its	
to the second of any of any	i has wond title to the interest Rhove assigned	in and to said lease, estate, rights and
the second of the second lines.	angumbrances or adverse claims: 1081 faid i	lease is a natio and addepartic lease of the
as a lacement that have been all the managers are	d variation due thereunder have been hald and	i att conditions necessary to keep the same
full force have been duly performed formsoever, lawfully claiming or to	d, and that the Assignor will warrant and fo	insks, detend eile zume nummer bei bei bei bei
indistance of the state of the	May it	112000
EXECUTED, This	day of A	, ,
'		J & Block
	elit Habe	J. C. Made
7,	olary Public State of Kansas J. E.	Block
A	nuclia L. Decker	
	ly Appl Exp May 9 300/	*
:	<i>O</i> *	
•		
name on wastes o	1	
NATE OF KANSAS		POR INDIVIDUAL (Kana, Okla. and Colo.
Before me, the undersigned, a	Notary Public, within and for said County s	and State, on this
of .	, 19, personally appeared	
eid		
	1	
me personally known to be the iden	tical person_who executed the within and for	regoing instrument and acknowledged to m
hat executed the same as	free and voluntary set and deed I	for the uses and purposes therein set fort
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I he	ave hereunto set my hand and official seal thi	e day and year last above written.
My commission expires		Notary Public
STATE OF	ACCANORIE ED	CMENT FOR CORPORATION
OUNTY OF	} ss. ACKNOWLEDG	GMENT FOR CONFORMATION
Be it remembered that on this	day of	, before me, the undersigned,
Notary Public, duly commissioned, in	and for the county and state aforesaid, came	:
P	resident of	
knowledged the execution of the sam	personally nofficer the foregoing instrument of writing in the for himself and for said corporation for the form of the form o	he uses and purposes therein set forth.
	MARK HOLONIA BEP NIA URING WITH OFFICER SORE	Notary Public
		MOMELY ENDING

Notary Public



My commission expires.

### ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the undersigned, Potato Creek, L.L.C. hereinafter called Assignor (whether one or more), for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, essign, transfer and set over unto-(hereinaster called Assignee), Twenty-five percent working interest in and to the oil and gas lease , 19 97, from Richard W. Felts and Shirley Felts, husband and wife; and Larry D. Felts and Ruth A. husband and wife, 413 insofar as said lease covers the following described land in recorded in book\_\_\_\_ Montgomery County, State ansas Lot 6: and the NOrth three-fourth (3/4) of Lot 7: lying East of the river, less railroad right of way; the NOrth threefourths (3/4) of the NW/4 of the Se/4 lying west of Highway 169, except railroad right of way; all Range. and containing. togethed with the rights incident thereto and the personal property thereon, appurtenent thereto or used or obtained in connection therewith. And for the same consideration the Assignor covenants with the Assignee, its or his helps, successors or assigns: That the Assignor is the lawful owner of and has good litle to the interest above assigned in and to said lease, estate, rights and property, free and clear from all liens, encumbrances or adverse claims; That said lease is a valid and subsisting lease on the land above described, and all rentals and royalties due thersunder have been paid and all conditions necessary to keep the same in full force have been duly performed, and that the Assignor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsosver, lawfully elaiming or to claim the same. EXECUTED, This Woodson, President ss. ACKNOWLEDGMENT POR INDIVIDUAL (Kans. Oklas and Colos) COUNTY OF Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State on this to me personally known to be the identical person who executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me \_executed the same as\_ free and voluntary act and geed for the uses and purposes therein set forth. IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official spal the day and year last abeve written. My commission expires March 24 Tak A CYNTHIA J. MCMAHON
Notary Pubic - State of Kanasa
STAT-MONEY, Expres 3 - 24 - 02 Notary Public ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION COUNTY OF Be it remembered that on this... \_day of 19\_\_\_\_\_, before me, the undersigned, is Notary Public, duly commissioned, in and for the county and state aforesaid, came. president of a corporation of the State of personally known to me to be such officer, and to be the same person who executed as such officer the foregoing instrument of writing in behalf of said corporation, and he duly acknowledged the execution of the same for himself and for said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official scal on the day and year last above written.



# ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the undersigned.

:				
	Dale	A. Oglesby		*
einafter e	called Assignor (whether	one or more), for and in consider	stion of One	
lar (\$1.0	0) the receipt whereof is i	nereby acknowledged, does hereby	sell, assign.	
1	set over unto			
maren buch	SCO CTCL GITWOOD MANAGEM AND		ATTENDED TO A STATE OF THE STAT	
1	11 . 1 . 4			
		nty-five Percent wo	•	
ed	December 15	. 19 <u>97, from p</u>	ichard W. Felts a	nd Shirley M.
		fe; and Larry D. Fe	its and Rutha. Fe	its, husband
nd wi	te,			, lessor
-				lessee
orded in	book465	page 413ir.	sofar as said lease covers the	following described land in
	Montgomery	County, State of Kan:	sas	a who are a management a constant
:	1			
	Tot he and th	e North three@fourt	h (2/4) of tak 7	Tarafanani (19 n. n. h.
	of the river.	less railroad righ	n (3/4) or Lot / t of war: the Mor	th three-
	fourths (3/4)	of the NW/4 of the	SE/4 lying west	of Highway
		ailroad right of wa		or mighway
;			,	
		9		
	9			
-			•	
O and a m	30 Yannahin	348 Range 17F	and analytining 00	
		eto and the personal property the		
	r, lawfully claiming or to	cisim the same.		
				_ /
			Lel al	21/
	•		Dale A. OGS	esby
-	***			-
1.				
- !			,	•
1			•	
:	160,0000		•	1 1 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
PATE O	P MUISUS	ACKNOW	LEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDU	LAT CHANGE PROFESSION COLO
	or Churakee			1 A LA
Set		a Notary Public, within and for		iis (C) AU
y of	mpril	yersonally	appeared Dale H	Oglesby
4				
me pers	onally known to be the ide	entical person_who executed the	within and foregoing instrum	ent and acknowledged to m
at_ihe	executed the same as	his free and voluntary	net and dank for the cost or .	1
IN I	WITNESS WHEREOF, 1	have hereunto set my hand and o	fficial seal the day and year	last above written.
y commi	ssion expires 11 kg	A NOTARY PUBLIC - Stale of Kens		Notary Public
		A PAULA J. PARKER		Maker & Labord
TATE O	7	My Appl. Exp. 5/20 0.	3_	
YTNUO	OF	35. A	CKNOWLEDCMENT FOR C	ORPORATION
Be i	t remembered that on this	day of	to L	Maha ma ika sa kasari
		and for the county and state af-	oreasid com-	fore me, the undersigned,
	· ·	prosidens of	/4 TOP   U. CRITE	
copporati	on of the State of		Transportation 1.	A . 1.
ro ssime p nowledge	ereon who executed as suci the execution of the execution	th officer the foregoing instrumen me for himself and for said corp have hereunto set my hand and	or which it bensil or said	to be such officer, and to be comparation, and he duly ac poses therein set forth,
	ssion expires		and district	SAME COMES WANTED BALLOCKELL